Data sheet 6ES7647-0BA00-1YA2
SIMATIC IOT2050; 2x Gbit Ethernet RJ45; Display port; 2x USB2.0; 16 GB eMMC;
SD card slot; 24 V DC industrial power supply
General information
Product type designation IOT2050
Installation type/mounting
Design IoT Gateway, built-in unit
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage 12/24 V DC
Mains buffering
● Mains/voltage failure stored energy time 5 ms
Processor
Processor type ARM TI AM6548 HS
Graphic
Graphics controller Integrated
Graphics card Yes
Drives
Slot for drives 1x microSD card slot
Memory
Type of memory DDR4
Main memory 2 GB RAM
Capacity of main memory, max. 2 Gbyte
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 20
Input voltage
● Type of input voltage DC
Digital outputs
Number of digital outputs 20
Output voltage
● Type of output voltage DC
● permissible voltage at output, min. 3.3 V
● permissible voltage at output, max. 5 V
Analog inputs
Number of analog inputs 6
Input ranges
● Voltage Yes; 0 ... 5 V
Interfaces
Number of industrial Ethernet interfaces 2
Number of PROFINET interfaces 2
serial interface 1x COM (1x RS 232 / 422 / 485)
Video interfaces
6ES76470BA001YA2
Page 1/3 5/17/2026
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
● Graphics interface 1x DisplayPort
Industrial Ethernet
● Industrial Ethernet interface
— 100 Mbps Yes
— 1000 Mbps Yes
Interrupts/diagnostics/status information
LED status display Yes
Integrated Functions
Monitoring functions
● Temperature monitoring Yes
Degree and class of protection
IP degree of protection IP20
IP (all-round) IP20
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes
UL approval Yes
cULus Yes
RCM (formerly C-TICK) Yes
KC approval Yes
EAC (formerly Gost-R) Yes
FCC Yes
Ecological footprint
● environmental product declaration Yes
Global warming potential
— global warming potential, (total) [CO2 eq] 196 kg
— global warming potential, (during production) [CO2
eq]
18.7 kg
— global warming potential, (during operation) [CO2